is exempt from all state, local and District of Columbia income, franchise,

sales and use, personal property and other taxes, except for real property

taxes. However, this tax exemption applies only to the GSE and does not apply to

USA Education, Inc. or its other operating subsidiaries that are subject to

taxation at the state and local level. State taxes were immaterial in the three

and six months ended June 30, 2000 and 1999, since the majority of our business

activities were conducted in the GSE.

   USE OF PROCEEDS

   We will use the net proceeds from the sale of the senior notes for general

corporate purposes.

   S-22

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth our capitalization at June 30, 2000 and as

adjusted to reflect the sale of the senior notes offered by this prospectus

supplement. You should read this table along with our financial statements and

accompanying notes incorporated by reference into this prospectus supplement and

the accompanying prospectus. Amounts are in thousands, except per share amounts.

   JUNE 30, 2000

   ----------------------------

   ACTUAL   AS ADJUSTED(A)

   -----------   --------------

   (UNAUDITED)   (UNAUDITED)

Borrowed funds:

  Short-term borrowings.....  $30,981,289   $30,981,289

  Long-term borrowings.....   6,281,722   --

   -----------   -----------

  Total borrowed funds.....   37,263,011   --

Stockholders' equity:

  Preferred stock, Series A, par value $.20 per share,

   20,000,000 shares authorized, 3,300,000 shares issued...   165,000   165,000

  Common stock, par value $.20 per share, 250,000,000 shares

   authorized, 186,266,879 shares issued.....   37,253   37,253

  Additional paid-in capital.....   52,742   52,742

  Unrealized gains on investment, net of tax.....   295,378   295,378

  Retained earnings.....   1,680,283   1,680,283

   -----------   -----------

  Stockholders' equity before treasury stock.....   2,230,656   2,230,656

  Common stock held in treasury at cost, 31,063,031

   shares.....   1,292,645   1,292,645

   -----------   -----------

Total stockholders' equity.....   938,011   938,011

   -----------   -----------

Total capitalization.....  $38,201,022   $   --

   ===========   ===========

- ------------------------

(a) Includes the capitalization of the estimated issuance costs of $   for

   the sale of the senior notes offered by this prospectus supplement.

   S-23

   SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA

   The following table sets forth selected financial and other operating